

**Pulte Home Corporation  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Silverhawk III, Portion of Tract 29570 and all of 29570-1,  
Street Improvements (CFD 88-4)**

**Advertised: DECEMBER 13, 2003**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: DECEMBER 22, 2003**

**PROJECT NOS. 74-1004**

Street Improvements				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Hillcrest Contracting Corona, Ca 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
		<b>Tract 29570-1 and a Portion of Tract 29570</b>						
1	170101	Develop Water Supply	LS	1			\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
2	120100	Traffic Control	LS	1			\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
3	74020	Water Pollution Control	FA	1			\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
4	66102	Dust Abatement	FA	1			\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
			Subtotal				\$	23,050.00
		<b>Tract 29570-1</b>						
5	190101	Roadway Excavation	CY	3,448			\$ 3.50	\$ 12,068.00
6	260201	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	5,173			\$ 25.00	\$ 129,325.00
7	390103	Asphalt Concrete	TON	4,424			\$ 39.00	\$ 172,536.00
8	17304	Minor Concrete (Curb and Gutter)	LF	8,845			\$ 8.40	\$ 74,298.00
9	17302	Minor Concrete (Cross Gutter)	SF	5,299			\$ 4.50	\$ 23,845.50
10	394040	6" Asphalt Concrete Dike	LF	722			\$ 4.20	\$ 3,032.40
11	820190	Install Type "F" Marker	EA	4			\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00
12	152440	Adjust Manholes To Grade	EA	28			\$ 300.00	\$ 8,400.00
13	00003	Adjust Gates Valve To Grade	EA	27			\$ 25.00	\$ 675.00
14	00003	Blue Retro Reflective Pavement Marker At Fire Hydrant	EA	20			\$ 11.00	\$ 220.00
			Subtotal				\$	424,839.90
		<b>Tract 29570</b>						
15	190101	Roadway Excavation	CY	1,615			\$ 3.95	\$ 6,379.25
16	150771	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Dike	LF	114			\$ 3.20	\$ 364.80
17	260201	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	2,423			\$ 20.80	\$ 50,398.40
18	390103	Asphalt Concrete	TON	2,072			\$ 40.00	\$ 82,880.00
19	17304	Minor Concrete (Curb and Gutter)	LF	4,203			\$ 8.45	\$ 35,515.35
20	17302	Minor Concrete (Cross Gutter)	SF	1,672			\$ 4.30	\$ 7,189.60
21	152440	Adjust Manholes To Grade	EA	16			\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00
22	00003	Adjust Gate Valves To Grade	EA	13			\$ 25.00	\$ 325.00
23	00003	Blue Retro Reflective Pavement Marker At Fire Hydrant	EA	10			\$ 11.00	\$ 110.00
			Subtotal				\$	187,962.40
			Overall Total				\$	635,852.30

**Pulte Home Corporation  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Silverhawk III, Portion of Tract 29570 and all of 29570-1,  
Street Improvements (CFD 88-4)**

**Advertised: DECEMBER 13, 2003**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: DECEMBER 22, 2003**

**PROJECT NOS. 74-1004**

Street Improvements				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			All American Asphalt	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
<b>Tract 29570-1 and a Portion of Tract 29570</b>								
1	170101	Develop Water Supply	LS	1			2,000.00	2,000.00
2	120100	Traffic Control	LS	1			1,000.00	1,000.00
3	74020	Water Pollution Control	FA	1			6,205.91	6,205.91
4	66102	Dust Abatement	FA	1			3,000.00	3,000.00
		Subtotal					\$	12,205.91
<b>Tract 29570-1</b>								
5	190101	Roadway Excavation	CY	3,448			7.47	25,756.56
6	260201	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	5,173			22.06	114,116.38
7	390103	Asphalt Concrete	TON	4,424			39.50	174,748.00
8	17304	Minor Concrete (Curb and Gutter)	LF	8,845			8.13	71,909.85
9	17302	Minor Concrete (Cross Gutter)	SF	5,299			3.95	20,931.05
10	394040	6" Asphalt Concrete Dike	LF	722			5.46	3,942.12
11	820190	Install Type "F" Marker	EA	4			100.00	400.00
12	152440	Adjust Manholes To Grade	EA	28			350.00	9,800.00
13	00003	Adjust Gates Valve To Grade	EA	27			175.00	4,725.00
14	00003	Blue Retro Reflective Pavement Marker At Fire Hydrant	EA	20			15.00	300.00
		Subtotal					\$	426,628.96
<b>Tract 29570</b>								
15	190101	Roadway Excavation	CY	1,615			7.47	12,064.05
16	150771	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Dike	LF	114			8.00	912.00
17	260201	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	2,423			22.07	53,475.61
18	390103	Asphalt Concrete	TON	2,072			39.58	82,009.76
19	17304	Minor Concrete (Curb and Gutter)	LF	4,203			8.13	34,170.39
20	17302	Minor Concrete (Cross Gutter)	SF	1,672			3.95	6,604.40
21	152440	Adjust Manholes To Grade	EA	16			350.00	5,600.00
22	00003	Adjust Gate Valves To Grade	EA	13			175.00	2,275.00
23	00003	Blue Retro Reflective Pavement Marker At Fire Hydrant	EA	10			15.00	150.00
		Subtotal					\$	197,261.21
<b>Overall Total</b>							\$	636,096.08

**Pulte Home Corporation  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Silverhawk III, Portion of Tract 29570 and all of 29570-1,  
Street Improvements (CFD 88-4)**

**Advertised: DECEMBER 13, 2003**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: DECEMBER 22, 2003**

**PROJECT NOS. 74-1004**

Street Improvements				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Hanson SJH Construction	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
		<b>Tract 29570-1 and a Portion of Tract 29570</b>						
1	170101	Develop Water Supply	LS	1			3,500.00	3,500.00
2	120100	Traffic Control	LS	1			16,500.00	16,500.00
3	74020	Water Pollution Control	FA	1			10,500.00	10,500.00
4	66102	Dust Abatement	FA	1			5,350.00	5,350.00
			Subtotal				\$	35,850.00
		<b>Tract 29570-1</b>						
5	190101	Roadway Excavation	CY	3,448			11.50	39,652.00
6	260201	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	5,173			26.50	137,084.50
7	390103	Asphalt Concrete	TON	4,424			43.25	191,338.00
8	17304	Minor Concrete (Curb and Gutter)	LF	8,845			6.65	58,819.25
9	17302	Minor Concrete (Cross Gutter)	SF	5,299			5.00	26,495.00
10	394040	6" Asphalt Concrete Dike	LF	722			4.53	3,270.66
11	820190	Install Type "F" Marker	EA	4			79.00	316.00
12	152440	Adjust Manholes To Grade	EA	28			375.00	10,500.00
13	00003	Adjust Gates Valve To Grade	EA	27			260.00	7,020.00
14	00003	Blue Retro Reflective Pavement Marker At Fire Hydrant	EA	20			47.50	950.00
			Subtotal				\$	475,445.41
		<b>Tract 29570</b>						
15	190101	Roadway Excavation	CY	1,615			11.50	18,572.50
16	150771	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Dike	LF	114			4.50	513.00
17	260201	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	2,423			26.50	64,209.50
18	390103	Asphalt Concrete	TON	2,072			43.25	89,614.00
19	17304	Minor Concrete (Curb and Gutter)	LF	4,203			6.65	27,949.95
20	17302	Minor Concrete (Cross Gutter)	SF	1,672			5.00	8,360.00
21	152440	Adjust Manholes To Grade	EA	16			375.00	6,000.00
22	00003	Adjust Gate Valves To Grade	EA	13			260.00	3,380.00
23	00003	Blue Retro Reflective Pavement Marker At Fire Hydrant	EA	10			47.50	475.00
			Subtotal				\$	219,073.95
			Overall Total				\$	730,369.36